U.S. PATENT	
0 3 8	04-19-2004 Docket No. 40140.0013
TRADEMARK	SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	1027.24385
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New 9 (1)	☐ Assignment ☐ License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
☐ Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	litional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Year <u>August 29 2003</u>
Name Visionary Design, Inc.	
Formerly General Partnership Lim	nited Partnership 🗵 Corporation 🔲 Association
Other	nited Partnership 🛛 Corporation 🔲 Association
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization _	Pennsylvania
Receiving Party	litional names of receiving parties attached
Name Skippack Creek Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 103 Baynard Building	
Address (line 2) 3411 Silverside Road	
Address (line 3) Wilmington City	Delaware 19810 State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	document from Assignment.) Delaware
16/2004 LMMELLER 00000155 191565 2162464 EOR	
FC:8521 40.00 DA	OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:8522 \ 175.00 DA	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

805624

•			Pag	e 2		Docket No.	40140.0013
Domestic Re	presentative	Name and A	ddress	Enter fo	or the first Red	eiving Part	y only.
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)			, C.A. , C.A.				
Address (line 3)						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 4)					74.		
Corresponde	nt Name and	d Address	Area	Code and Telephone	Number	202-663-	8000
Name	Caroline C. S	mith			 ,		
Address (line 1)	Shaw Pittman	LLP	<u> </u>				
Address (line 2)	2300 N Street	t, NW					
Address (line 3)	Washington, I	D.C. 20037-1128				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 4)							
	Enter the total including any a		s of the atta	ached conveyance	document	#_2	
Trademark A	pplication N	umber(s) or R	egistratio	on Number(s)	☐ Mark if a	dditional nu	ımbers attached
Enter either th	e Trademark Appl	ication Number <u>or</u> th	e Registration	Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH num	bers for the s	same property).
Trad	emark Applica	tion Number(s)		F	Registration	Number(s)	
				2,162,464	2 ,090,0)22	2,279,696
				2,696,173	2,090,4	108	2,760.769
				2,137,727	1,458,5		
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total n	ımber of pr	operties involved.		# 8	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for	Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1):	\$ 215	
Method of Pa	ayment:	Enclosed		Deposit Account	\boxtimes		
Deposit Acco (Enter for paym	ent by deposit acco	ount or if additional fee Deposit Account I		ed to the account.)		# 19-15	65
		Authorization to cl	narge additi	onal fees:		Yes	□ No ⊠
Statement an	d Signature	-					
				g information is true s to deposit accoun			
	line C. Smith Person Signing		Carli	M.C. Smith Signature	<u> </u>		ril 13, 2004 ate Signed

805624

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Visionary Design, Inc. a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of 620

Wolf's Hollow Drive, Atglen, PA 19310, has used and is using in its business and is the owner of the

following trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, with clear and unencumbered title hereto;

and

WHEREAS, Skippack Creek Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address at

3411 Silverside Road, Suite 103 Baynard Building, Wilmington, DE 19810, is desirous of acquiring all

right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof set forth

in Appendix A, attached hereto, including the business in the United States to which the trademarks

pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations and applications be

made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and

Trademark Offices.

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuation consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Visionary Design, Inc. hereby assigns to

said Skippack Creek Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, including the

business to which the trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, the goodwill

symbolized thereby, and the registrations and applications thereof, as set forth in the attached Schedule A.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to

Skippack Creek Corporation, its attorneys, agents, successors, or assigns, all official documents and

communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

VISIONARY DE

D.,.

Title:

Date:

PHL_A #1779902 v2

Assignment of Trademarks Visionary Design, Inc. & Skippack Creek Corporation

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
DESIGNER FOODS	1,907,496
EWE WILL LOVE 'EM	2,054,045
FING'R-PICK'N-CHICK'N	1,803,840
FRANK FRIES	2,696,173
FRIZZLERS	2,137,727
GUARD DOG	2,090,022
LAMB LOVERS GOURMET CUTS	2,090,408
PORK LOVERS and Design	1,458,539
RITEBITE	2,279,696
SIRLOINER	965,208
SLINDER	2,162,464

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.
BIG BAD BURGER	76/041,702
QUICKENS	75/189,989
RIBETWEEN'S	76/116,076
RIBITES	76/423,854
RIB-OUT and Design	76/115,984
SPARED RIBS	76/423,852
STADIUM FRIED CHICKEN	76/423,853
VISIONARY DESIGN	76/268,045

PHL_A #1779902 v2

RECORDED: 04/15/2004

2

Assignment of Trademarks Visionary Design, Inc. & Skippack Creek Corporation